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EWING COMPLEX - TCS/XTREME SHOWCASE - Oct. 10-11, 2015

Saturday EWING / GOLD & 18U
Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 Field #4 Field #5 Fisher Field * Bracket A

8:00 AM C1 vs C6 B1 vs B2 B3 vs B4 A1 v A2 A3 vs A4 C3 vs C4 A1 ROCK 18 Gold - Waye 2,3,4,5,6
9:40 AM C5 vs C6 B1 vs B3 B2 vs B4 A1 vs A3 A2 vs A4 C7 vs C8 A2 Heartbrakers 18U Gold 1,4,3,6,5
11:30 AM C1 vs C3 B5 vs B6 B7 vs B8 A5 vs A6 A7 vs A8 C2 vs C4 A3 Electric City Bombers Gold 4,1,2,7,8
1:15 PM C5 vs C7 B4 vs C9 B2 vs B3 A1 vs A4 A2 vs A3 C6 vs C8 A4 Gold Coast Hurricanes 18 Gold - Cooper 3,2,1,7,8
3:00 PM C5 vs C9 A5 vs B1 B6 vs B8 A4 vs A7 A6 vs A8 C2 vs C3 A5 Long Island Chargers - Gold 6,B1,8,1,2,
4:45 PM C4 vs C8 B5 vs B8 B6 vs B7 A5 vs A8 A6 vs A7 C1 vs C7 A6 Illinois Bash Gold 5,8,7,2,1
6:30 PM C2 vs C9 B5 vs B7 A7 NJ Heist Gold 8,4,6,3,C8

A8 Sting Gold 7,6,5,3,4

Sunday EWING / GOLD & 18u
Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 Field #4 Field #6 Bracket B

8:00 AM C1 vs C5 A2 vs A6 B3 vs B8 A1 vs A5 A4 vs A8 B1 East Coast Force Gold 2,3,A5,5,6
9:45 AM C2 vs C5 A2 vs A5 B3 vs B7 A1 vs A6 B2 vs B5 B2 New Era Diamond Girls Gold - CS 1,4,3,5,6
11:30 AM C1 vs C2 B2 vs B6 A3 vs A8 B1 vs B5 B4 vs B8 B3 Plantation Pressure Gold 4,1,2,8,7
1:15 PM C6 vs C9 C3 vs C8 A3 vs A7 C4 vs C7 B4 vs B7 B4 Top Gun Gold 3,2,C9,8,7
3:00 PM C1 vs C9 C3 vs C7 C4 vs C6 A7 vs C8 B1 VS B6 B5 Diamond Dolls Gold 6,8,7,2,1

B6 NJ Breakers Gold-Salvatore 5,8,7,2,1
B7 Hanover Hornets 8,6,5,3,4

Ewing Fields address:  C. Wesley Armstrong Memorial Park B8 ROCK 18 Gold - Cognigni 7,6,5,3,4
323 Ewingville Road, Ewing, NJ 08638

EWING / GOLD & 18u
* Fisher Field address:  1325 Lower Ferry Rd, Ewing NJ 08618 Bracket C

Saturday only C1 NJ Fight Committed 6,3,7,5,2,9
C2 Mass Rapids Gold 4,3,9,5,2
C3 Delaware Cobras 18U Gold - Ziemba 4,1,2,8,7
C4 Battery Lightning Gold 3,2,8,7,6
C5 Gold Coast Hurricanes 16 - Rodriguez 6,7,9,1,2
C6 Diamond Dolls Elite 5,8,7,9,4
C7 NJ Sparks Showcase 8,5,6,4,3
C8 The Wicked 7,6,4,3,A7
C9 VA Lady Lightning 18U B4,5,2,6,1



MAUREEN WELCH FIELDS - TCS/XTREME SHOWCASE - Oct. 10-11, 2015

Saturday MW / GOLD & 18U
Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 Field #4 Bracket D

8:00 AM D1 vs D2 D3 vs D4 D5 vs D6 D7 vs D8 D1 Central Jersey Lightning Gold - Zulla 2,3,4,5,6
9:45 AM D1 vs D3 D2 vs D4 D5 vs D7 D6 vs D8 D2 Delaware Cobras - Edwards 1,4,3,6,5
11:30 AM E1 vs E2 E3 vs E4 E5 vs E6 E7 vs E8 D3 Delco Diamonds 18 Gold 4,1,2,7,8
1:15 PM D1 vs D4 D2 vs D3 D5 vs D8 D6 vs D7 D4 EMass Panthers Gold 3,2,1,8,7
3:00 PM E1 vs E3 E2 vs E4 E5 vs E7 E6 vs E8 D5 PA Vypers Gold 6,7,8,1,2
4:45 PM E1 vs E4 E2 vs E3 E5 vs E8 E6 vs E7 D6 NJ Cheetahs Gold 5,8,7,2,1

D7 NJ Breakers Gold 18U - Lapiki 8,5,6,3,4
D8 Jersey Girls Gold 7,6,5,4,3

Sunday MW / GOLD & 18U
Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 Field #4 Bracket E

8:00 AM E1 vs E5 E2 vs E6 D1 vs D5 D2 vs D6 E1 Nook Gold 2,3,4,5,6
9:45 AM E1 vs E6 E2 vs E5 D1 vs D6 D2 vs D5 E2 NJ Chill Gold 1,4,3,6,5
11:30 AM E3 vs E7 E4 vs E8 D3 vs D7 D4 vs D8 E3 Empire State Huskies Gold 4,1,2,7,8
1:15 PM E3 vs E8 E4 vs E7 D3 vs D8 D4 vs D7 E4 CT Eliminators Gold 3,2,1,8,7
3:00 PM E5 NJ Power Gold 6,7,8,1,2

E6 East Coast Tsunami 18U Gold 5,8,7,2,1
E7 Battery Lightning Elite 8,5,6,3,4
E8 Jersey Jaguars 7,6,5,4,3

         Maureen Welch Field address: 750 New Road, Southampton, PA 18966

 



COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH & CHURCHVILLE FIELDS

      TCS/XTREME SHOWCASE - Oct. 10-11, 2015

CRS
Saturday

Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 FIELD ADDRESS:
8:00 AM G1 vs G2 G3 vs G4 G5 vs G6 Council Rock South H.S. CRS / GOLD & 18U
9:45 AM G1 vs G3 G2 vs G6 G4 vs G5 2002 Rock Way Bracket F
11:30 AM F5 vs F6 F1 vs F2 F3 vs F4 Southampton, PA 18966 F1 Rollin Thunder Gold 2,3,4,6,5
1:15 PM G1 vs G4 G2 vs G5 G3 vs G6 F2 PA Xtreme Gold 1,6,5,4,3
3:00 PM F4 vs F5 F2 vs F6 F1 vs F3 F3 Team Long Island West Chester - Castle 4,1,6,5,2
4:45 PM F2 vs F5 F3 vs F6 F1 vs F4 F4 Angels Fastpitch 18U Gold 3,5,1,2,6

F5 Wagner's - Galbreath 6,4,2,3,1
CRS  F6 NJ Hot Shots 5,2,3,1,4
Sunday

Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 CRS / 18U
8:00 AM G1 vs G6 G2 vs G4 G3 vs G5 Bracket G
9:45 AM G1 vs G5 G2 vs G3 G4 vs G6 G1 Empire State Huskies Showcase 2,3,4,6,5
11:30 AM F1 vs F6 F2 vs F4 F3 vs F5 G2 Top Gun 18U Elite 1,6,5,4,3
1:15 PM F1 vs F5 F2 vs F3 F4 vs F6 G3 Ewing Edge Elite 4,1,6,5,2

G4 Electric City Bombers Elite 3,5,1,2,6
CHURCHVILLE G5 Lady Orioles Black 6,4,2,3,1
Saturday G6 Long Island Bandits 18U Black 5,2,3,1,4

Field #1 Field #2 FIELD ADDRESS:
8:00 AM H1 vs H2 H3 vs H4 Churchville Elementary Churchville / 18U
9:45 AM H1 vs H4 H2 vs H3 100 New Road Bracket H
11:30 AM H5 vs H6 H7 vs H8 Southampton, PA 18966 H1 Battery Lightning - 18U Showcase 2,4,3,5,6
1:15 PM H1 vs H3 H2 vs H4 H2 Team Long Island Futures 1,3,4,6,5
3:00 PM H5 vs H8 H6 vs H7 H3 Lady Orioles Elite 4,2,1,7,8
4:45 PM H5 vs H7 H6 vs H8 H4 Team Nitro LI 18U Elite 3,1,2,8,7

H5 The Original NY Diamond Dolls 18U 6,8,7,1,2
CHURCHVILLE H6 Rage Gold 5,7,8,2,1
Sunday H7 Team Xtreme 8,6,5,3,4

Field #1 Field #2 H8 EMass Panthers Elite 7,5,6,4,3
8:00 AM H1 vs H5 H2 vs H6
9:45 AM H1 vs H6 H2 vs H5
11:30 AM H3 vs H7 H4 vs H8
1:15 PM H3 vs H8 H4 vs H7



HAMILTON PARK - TCS/XTREME SHOWCASE - Oct. 10-11, 2015

Saturday
Field #1 Field #2 Hamilton 

8:00 AM I1 vs I2 I3 vs I4 Bracket I - 14U
9:45 AM I1 vs I4 I2 vs I3 I1 Blue Thunder 2,4,3,5,6
11:30 AM I5 vs I6 I7 vs I8 I2 CT Eliminators 02 1,3,4,6,5
1:15 PM I1 vs I3 I2 vs I4 I3 New Era Diamond Girls 4,2,1,7,8
3:00 PM I5 vs I8 I6 vs I7 I4 NJ Heist - Durando 3,1,2,8,7
4:45 PM I5 vs I7 I6 vs I8 I5 Wagner's - Shafer 6,8,7,1,2

I6 Battery Lightning - 14U 5,7,8,2,1
Sunday I7 Banshees 14u Black 8,6,5,3,4

Field #1 Field #2 I8 NJ Flames Futures 7,6,5,4,3
8:00 AM I1 vs I5 I2 vs I6
9:45 AM I1 vs I6 I2 vs I5
11:30 AM I3 vs I7 I4 vs I8
1:15 PM I3 vs I8 I4 vs I7

         Hamilton Park address: 77 Christine Ave, Hamilton, NJ

  
  



HILLSBOROUGH COMPLEX - TCS/XTREME SHOWCASE - Oct. 10-11, 2015

UPDATED 10/2 PM

Saturday Hillsborough
Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 Field #4 East West 14U

8:00 AM J1 vs J2 J3 vs J4 K3 VS K4 K1 VS K2 L5 vs L7 J1 Delaware Cobras 14U A 2,4,3,6,5
9:45 AM J1 vs J4 J2 vs J6 K2 VS K4 K3 VS K5 L7 vs L8 J2 Diamond Dolls 14U Futures 1,6,5,3,4
11:30 AM L1 vs L2 L3 vs L4 J5 vs J6 K1 VS K5 L6 vs L9 J3 Lower Bucks Lady Lions Futures 4,1,5,6,2
1:15 PM J1 vs J3 J2 vs J5 K2 vs L8 K1 VS K3 L5 vs L10 L6 vs L7 J4 NGS Premier - Leber 3,6,1,5,2
3:00 PM L1 vs L3 L2 vs L4 J4 vs J6 K4 VS K5 L9 vs L10  J5 Top Gun 14U Blue 6,2,3,1,4
4:45 PM L1 vs L4 L2 vs L3 J3 vs J5 L6 vs L8 L5 vs L9 J6 Morris County Bells 5,4,2,1,3

Sunday Hillsborough
Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 Field #4 16U

8:00 AM L2 vs L6 K1 vs K4 K3 vs L10 J1 vs J6 K1 Central Jersey Lightning Showcase 2,5,3,4,L7
9:45 AM L8 vs L10 K1 vs L7 K4 vs L1 J1 vs J5 K2 Jersey Flames Elite 1,4,L8,3,5
11:30 AM  L1 vs L6 K2 vs K3 K5 vs L2 J3 vs J6 K3 NJ Mystics 16U Elite 4,5,1,L10,2
1:15 PM L4 vs L7 L5 vs L8 L3 vs L10 J4 vs J5 K4 Sting 16U Gold 3,2,5,1,L11
3:00 PM L4 vs L5 L8 vs L9 K2 vs K5 J2 vs J3 K5 Mt. Olive Marauders 3,1,4,L2,2
4:45 PM  L3 vs L9 J2 vs J4   

Hillsborough
18U

L1 NJ Fight Uncommitted 2,3,4,11,10
Singley Park L2 Delaware Magic 1,4,3,7,6

         Hillsborough Complex address: 425 Woodfern Road L3 East Coast Tsunami 18U Elite 4,1,2,10,9
Hillsborough, NJ  08844 L4 NJ Heist Elite 3,2,1,11,5

L5 Jersey Bandits-Young 6,9,7,8,4
L6 Lady Royals 5,10,8,K5,2
L7 NGS Premier - Starry 8,9,5,K1,2
L8 Ramapo Rage 18u Showcase 7,K2,6,5,9
L9 NJ Xtreme Showcase 7,5,11,3,8
L10 NJ Breakers 18U‐Jake  6,11,K3,1,3

 



LIONS LAKE COMPLEX - TCS/XTREME SHOWCASE - Oct. 10-11, 2015

UPDATED 10/2 PM

KRESSON FIELDS
Saturday KRESSON FIELDS

Field #6 Field #7 Field # 8 FIELD ADDRESS: Bracket M   /  12U
8:00 AM M1 vs M6 M2 vs M4 M3 vs M5 Kresson Fields M1 Delaware Cobras 6,4,2,3,5
9:45 AM M4 vs M1 M2 vs M5 M3 vs M6 128 Dutchtown Rd M2 Top Gun 12U 4,5,4,6,4
11:30 AM N1 vs N6 N2 vs N4 N3 vs N5 Voorhees, NJ 08043 M3 Damond Dolls 12U 5,6,4,1,2
1:15 PM M1 vs M2 M3 vs M4 M5 vs M6 M4 Team Long Island 04 2,1,3,5,6
3:00 PM N1 vs N4 N2 vs N5 N3 vs N6 M5 EOM Angels 3,2,6,4,1
4:45 PM N1 vs N2 N3 vs N4 N5 vs N6 M6 East Coast Mavericks 1,3,5,2,4

KRESSON FIELDS KRESSON FIELDS
Sunday Bracket N  /  14U

Field #6 Field #7 Field #8 N1 Long Island Eclipse 14U 6,4,2,3,5
8:00 AM M1 vs M3 M2 vs M6 M4 vs M5 N2 NJ Heat 4,5,1,6,3
9:45 AM N1 vs N3 N2 vs N6 N4 vs N5 N3 Stripes & Strikes 5,6,4,1,2
11:30 AM M5 vs M1 M2 vs M3 M4 vs M6 N4 South Jersey Maniacs 2,1,3,5,6
1:15 PM N1 vs N5 N2 vs N3 N4 vs N6 N5 Top Gun Orange 3,2,6,4,1

N6 NJ Commotion 1,3,5,2,4
LIONS LAKE FIELDS
Saturday Lions Lake Complex

Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 Field #4 FIELD ADDRESS: Bracket O   /  18U
8:00 AM O1 vs O5 O2 vs O6 O3 vs O7 O4 vs O8 Lions Lake Park O1 Central Jersey Thunder 5,6,7,4,3
9:45 AM P1 vs P4 P2 vs P5 P3 vs P6 101 Dutchtown Rd O2 South Jersey Rebels 6,7,8,3,4
11:30 AM O1 vs O6 O2 vs O7 O3 vs O8 O4 vs O5 Voorhees, NJ 08043 O3 SJ Diamond Divas 18U 7,8,5,2,1
1:15 PM P2 vs P4 P5 vs P6 P1 vs P3 O4 Burlington Sting 8,5,6,1,2
3:00 PM O1 vs O7 O2 vs O8 O3 vs O5 O4 vs O6 O5 CT Panthers 1,4,3,6,7
4:45 PM P2 vs P6 P3 vs P4 P1 vs P5 O6 NJ Heat 2,1,4,5,8

O7 Central Jersey Fillies 3,2,1,8,5
LIONS LAKE FIELDS O8 Magnolia Silver Bullets 4,3,2,7,6
Sunday

Field #1 Field #2 Field #3 Field #4 Lions Lake Complex
8:00 AM O1 vs O4 O2 vs O3 O7 vs O8 O5 vs O6 Bracket P /  16U
9:45 AM P1 vs P2 P3 vs P5 P4 vs P6 P1 NJ Fight 16U 4,3,5,2,6
11:30 AM O1 vs O3 O2 vs O4 O5 vs O7 O6 vs O8 P2 Long Island Eclipse 16U 5,4,6,1,3
1:15 PM P2 vs P3 P4 s P5 P1 vs P6 P3 Adirondack Xtreme 6,1,4,5,2

P4 East Coast Mavericks 1,2,3,6,5
P5 Stafford Stingrays 2,6,1,3,4
P6 Jersey Shore Diamond Crush 3,5,2,4,1



                                    TCS/Xtreme Showcase ‐ Oct. 10‐11, 2015 ‐ ALPHA TEAM LIST
BRACKET TEAM STATE DIVISION FIELD CONTACT EMAIL PHONE

P3 Adirondack Xtreme Elite  NY 16 & Under A LIONS LAKE Chris Scarincio ascarincio@roadrunner.com (518) 793‐2278
F4 Angels Fastpitch 18U Gold MD 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Ron Denson rdenson@taylornortheast.com (410) 977‐4541
I7 Banshees 14u Black PA 14 & Under A HAMILTON Bruce Bloome aloha4life1@comcast.net (215) 328‐0260
I6 Battery Lightning ‐ 14U NY 14 & Under A HAMILTON John Catalano johnjcatalano@mac.com (585) 261‐4040
H1 Battery Lightning ‐ 18U Showcase NY 18 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Curt Johnson j.curt1964@gmail.com (585) 944‐1444
E7 Battery Lightning Elite NY 18 & Under A MAUREEN WELCH  Todd Locey tlocey@hertz.com (585) 202‐8403
C4 Battery Lightning Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Todd Locey tlocey@hertz.com (585) 202‐8403
I1 Blue Thunder PA 14 & Under A HAMILTON Dan Kenney kenneysmadison@comcast.net (215) 918‐3243
O4 Burlington Sting 18U Gold NJ 18 Gold Lions Lake Scott Fabiano info@stingsoftball.org (215) 359‐7152
O7 CENTRAL JERSEY FILLIES NJ 18 & Under A LIONS LAKE Gary Bury gbponyboy@gmail.com (908) 400‐2289
D1 Central Jersey Lightning Gold ‐ Zulla NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Carlo Zulla zuldozers@gmail.com (609) 731‐1565
K1 Central Jersey Lightning Showcase NJ 16 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Sam Notarianni coachsamn@yahoo.com (609) 712‐0444
O1 Central Jersey Thunder NJ 18 & Under A LIONS LAKE Paul Garelick prg95@aol.com (732) 580‐9153
O5 Connecticut Panthers Fastpitch CT 18 & Under A LIONS LAKE Pam Mazzarella pam.mazzarella@gmail.com (347) 559‐6776
I2 CT Eliminators 02 CT 14 & Under A HAMILTON Dave Capuano dave.capuano@yahoo.com (860) 967‐6484
E4 CT Eliminators Gold CT 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Jerry Lattal geraldlattaljr@gmail.com (860) 688‐5030
M1 Delaware Cobras DE 12 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Richard Edwards decobras12u@yahoo.com (302) 494‐2071
D2 Delaware Cobras ‐ Edwards DE 18 & Under A MAUREEN WELCH  Richard Edwards decobras12u@yahoo.com (302) 494‐2071
J1 Delaware Cobras 14U A DE 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Larry Smith larry.smith@chamberscogen.com (856) 371‐1152
C3 Delaware Cobras 18U Gold ‐ Ziemba DE 18 Gold EWING Joseph Ziemba decobrasgz@yahoo.com (302) 388‐1232
L2 Delaware Magic DE 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Randy Johnson 22rjjohnson@gmail.com (302) 218‐8758
D3 Delco Diamonds 18 Gold PA 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Mike Stipa mlstipa@aol.com (610) 325‐0934
M3 Diamond Dolls 12u NY 12 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Lauren Iorio dollsfastpitch@aol.com (646) 296‐0143
J2 Diamond Dolls 14U Futures NY 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Lauren Iorio dollsfastpitch@aol.com (646) 296‐0143
C6 Diamond Dolls Elite NY 18 & Under A EWING Anthony Falciglia dollsfastpitch@aol.com (646) 296‐0143
B5 Diamond Dolls Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Anthony Falciglia dollsfastpitch@aol.com (646) 296‐0143
B1 East Coast Force Gold MA 18 Gold EWING Shawn Smith shawn.smith58@gmail.com (774) 826‐9981
M6 East Coast Mavericks NJ 12 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Holly Schell ecmavericks02@gmail.com (609) 217‐8182
P4 East Coast Mavericks NJ 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE Jacki Herrington jmherr4271@gmail.com (609) 217‐8182
L3 East Coast Tsunami 18U Elite NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Bernie Corrigan berniekim@verizon.net (201) 572‐9601
E6 East Coast Tsunami 18U Gold NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Laura Marinelli tsunami.girls@aol.com (201) 390‐4761
G4 Electric City Bombers Elite NY 16 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Bryan Henniger bryan.henniger@gmail.com (518) 878‐9916
A3 Electric City Bombers Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Steve Keohan stephen.keohan@optum.com (518) 376‐3638
H8 EMass Panthers Elite MA 18 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Guy Cafarella coachcaf2008@yahoo.com (781) 367‐0879
D4 EMass Panthers Gold MA 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Guy Cafarella coachcaf2008@yahoo.com (781) 367‐0879
E3 Empire State Huskies Gold NY 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Joe Porcelli joe@empirestatehuskies.org (914) 962‐7942
G1 Empire State Huskies Showcase NY 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Joe Porcelli joe@empirestatehuskies.org (914) 962‐7942
M5 EOM Angels NJ 12 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Jack Trepts treptsjr@gmail.com (609) 217‐8182
G3 Ewing Edge Elite NJ 18 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Hank Zuczek hzuczek13@gmail.com (609) 540‐2967
C5 Gold Coast Hurricanes 16‐Rodriguez FL 16 & Under A EWING Jorge Rodriguez j‐rodriguez17@att.net (954) 822‐0842
A4 Gold Coast Hurricanes 18 Gold ‐ Cooper FL 18 Gold EWING Cyd/Marty Cooper martygreatone21@aol.com (954) 610‐5366
B7 Hanover Hornets 16U VA 18 & Under A EWING Chad Radcliffe chad.radcliffe@ferguson.com (804) 592‐9308
A2 Heartbrakers 18U Gold MD 18 Gold EWING Terry Burdette mrsoftball@me.com (301) 639‐7056
A6 Illinois Bash Gold IL 18 Gold EWING Jim Goranson jim@illinoisbash.com (847) 489‐9131
L5 Jersey Bandits ‐ Young NJ 18 Gold HILLSBOROUGH James Young cardiacrnfa@gmail.com (609) 351‐2654



                                    TCS/Xtreme Showcase ‐ Oct. 10‐11, 2015 ‐ ALPHA TEAM LIST
BRACKET TEAM STATE DIVISION FIELD CONTACT EMAIL PHONE

K2 Jersey Flames Elite NJ 16 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  David Warner dwarns1328@gmail.com (201) 481‐3677
D8 Jersey Girls Gold NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Ed Kestenbaum edk@personnelgroup.com (908) 625‐4469
E8 Jersey Jaguars NJ 18 & Under A MAUREEN WELCH  Bill Skill Jagskill88@yahoo.com (856) 906‐9803
P6 Jersey Shore Diamond Crush NJ 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE Alicia Bright brighta@verizon.net (609) 408‐0077
G5 Lady Orioles Black MD 18 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Amanda Kelly black@ladyorioles.com (443) 534‐1246
H3 Lady Orioles Elite MD 16 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Chuck Fisher ladyorioleselite@yahoo.com (410) 292‐7221
L6 Lady Royals NY 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Chris Ayala chris11416@gmail.com (347) 975‐5336
P2 LI Eclipse  NY 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE  Bryant Carbone lieclipse16u@gmail.com (631) 918‐2921
G6 Long Island Bandits 18U Black NY 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Danielle Fazzolare fazzcicclibandits@gmail.com (516) 707‐2338
A5 Long Island Chargers ‐ Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Thomas Tilton chargerstnt@aol.com (631) 581‐5189
N1 Long Island Eclipse 14U NY 14 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Angelo Carbone jlaccjhv@gmail.com (631) 918‐2924
J3 Lower Bucks Lady Lions Futures PA 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Mark Johnson ladylions.futures@gmail.com (215) 300‐3427
O8 Magnolia Silver Bullets NJ 18 & Under B LIONS LAKE William Marshall barbaramrshll8@aol.com (856) 745‐9729
C2 Mass Rapids Gold CT 18 Gold EWING Mike Lavallee cmrapids@aol.com (508) 688‐2615
J6 Morris County Belles NJ 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Paul Tarashuk ptarashuk@comcast.net (908) 642‐4040
K5 Mt. Olive Marauders NJ 16 & Under B HILLSBOROUGH Michael Borozan borozanmichael@gmail.com (201) 787‐3377
I3 New Era Diamond Girls NY 14 & Under A HAMILTON Christopher Swiatek swiatek6@roadrunner.com (716) 374‐0499
B2 New Era Diamond Girls Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Christopher Swiatek swiatek6@roadrunner.com (716) 655‐2207
J4 NGS Premier ‐ Leber PA 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Matthew Leber leber69@verizon.net (717) 781‐7183
L7 NGS Premier ‐ Starry PA 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Matthew Leber leber69@verizon.net (717) 781‐7183
L10 NJ Breakers 18U‐Jake  NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Jake Salvatore breakerjake94@gmail.com (908) 812‐3609
D7 NJ Breakers Gold 18U ‐ Lapiki NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Jenn Lapicki jlapicki@gmail.com (732) 598‐5891
B6 NJ Breakers Gold‐Salvatore NJ 18 Gold EWING Joe Salvatore joesalvatore@njbreakers.com (732) 598‐5891
D6 NJ Cheetahs Gold NJ 18 & Under A MAUREEN WELCH  David Dominici djdom@optonline.net (609) 577‐0440
E2 NJ Chill Gold NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Michael Levine njchillgold@gmail.com (646) 345‐8447
N6 NJ Commotion NJ 14 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Nick DePalma ndepalma5@verizon.net (315) 491‐3126
C1 NJ Fight Committed NJ 18 Gold EWING Phil Delgado njfightnation@gmail.com (973) 573‐9466
L1 NJ Fight Uncommitted NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Phil Delgado njfightnation@gmail.com (973) 573‐9466
P1 NJ Fight 16U NJ 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE  Jimmy Stoeckel fightsoftball@yahoo.com (862) 222‐9032
I8 NJ FLAMES FUTURES NJ 14 & Under A HAMILTON Dan Calicari calicari@verizon.net (732) 888‐5442
N2 NJ Heat NJ 14 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Chris Laird Chris@Laird2.com (646) 296‐0352
O6 NJ Heat NJ 18 & Under B LIONS LAKE Len Casella heatsoftball@comcast.net (732) 996‐7428
I4 NJ Heist ‐ Durando NJ 14 & Under A HAMILTON mark durando mark.durando@gmail.com (201) 895‐1109
L4 NJ Heist Elite NJ 18 Gold HILLSBOROUGH Sergio Rodriguez serg021@aol.com (973) 464‐5040
A7 NJ Heist Gold NJ 18 Gold EWING Sergio Rodriguez serg021@aol.com (973) 464‐5040
F6 NJ Hotshots Elite NJ 18 & Under B COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Pete Yakalis njhotshots@comcast.net (732) 731‐9880
K3 NJ Mystics 16U Elite NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Bill Forrest bforrestcv@comcast.net (856) 495‐6504
E5 NJ Power Gold NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Ronald Innamorato tagnbrag43@aol.com (610) 496‐0366
C7 NJ SPARKS SHOWCASE NJ 18 Gold EWING Joseph LaManna jlamanna2@optonline.net (973) 616‐5771
L9 NJ Xtreme Showcase NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Sal Digrande njxtreme13@gmail.com (732) 642‐2684
E1 Nook Gold PA 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Todd Garber tgarb23@gmail.com (717) 799‐8254
D5 PA Vypers Gold PA 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Susan Spiegel VypersGold@gmail.com (215) 264‐7212
F2 PA Xtreme Gold PA 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Jacquie Fretz jacquiefretz@icloud.com (267) 718‐2592
B3 Plantation Pressure Gold FL 18 Gold EWING Richard Waldorf Rick@PlayASA.org (954) 540‐4156
H6 Rage Gold PA 18 Gold CHURCHVILLE Tom Grogan yotg128@aol.com (484) 467‐1899
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L8 Ramapo Rage 18u Showcase NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH John Macchia daddymacs5170@optonline.net (845) 558‐6744
B8 ROCK 18 Gold ‐ Cognigni PA 18 & Under A EWING Niki Cognigni nikicognigni@gmail.com (215) 375‐2847
A1 ROCK 18 Gold ‐ Waye PA 18 Gold EWING Rick Waye Reggie044@aol.com (732) 740‐3487
F1 Rollin Thunder Gold PA 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Mark Avellino avellino3024@gmail.com (570) 678‐4735
O3 SJ Diamond Divas NJ 18 & Under B LIONS LAKE Erin Macauda njpmj@aol.com 609‐488‐0323
N4 South Jersey Maniacs NJ 14 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Christopher Bork cbork1@comcast.net (609) 457‐6194
O2 South Jersey Rebels  NJ 18 & Under A LIONS LAKE Wayne Lemma sjrebels@yahoo.com (856) 986‐4894
P5 Stafford Sting Rays NJ 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE  Brian Bass staffordstingrays12u@verizon.net (732) 558‐3953
K4 Sting 16U Gold PA 16 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  John Livezey jdlivezey@verizon.net (610) 283‐7289
A8 Sting 18U Gold PA 18 Gold EWING Lee Trythall ltrythall@comcast.net (215) 534‐6134
N3 Stripes & Strikes 14u Futures PA 14 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Vincent Trivelpiece vince11@ptd.net (570) 233‐3925
M4 Team Long Island 04 NY 12 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Tim Fernandez tfernandez1@verizon.net (914) 564‐5172
H2 Team Long Island Futures  NY 16 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Ryan Castle ryanTeamLi@gmail.com (914) 574‐3441
F3 Team Long Island West Chester  ‐ Castle NY 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Ryan Castle ryanTeamLi@gmail.com (914) 574‐3441
H4 Team Nitro LI 18U Elite NY 18 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Anthony Casalino teamnitroli@hotmail.com (516) 551‐4466
H7 Team Xtreme NY 18 Gold CHURCHVILLE Tom Donnelly tom.donnelly@oocllogistics.com (646) 831‐7376
H5 The Original NY Diamond Dolls 18U NY 18 Gold CHURCHVILLE Eric Schubert schube44@hotmail.com (973) 955‐5628
C8 The Wicked CT 18 & Under A EWING Sara Michalowski sara.michalowski@gmail.com (215) 776‐2792
M2 Top Gun 12U NJ 12 & Under LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Pete Caruso pacsec2@comcast.net (732) 890‐0183
J5 Top Gun 14U Blue NJ 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Dave Schlewitt dave.schlewitt@gmail.com (908) 337‐4588
N5 Top Gun 14U Orange NJ 14 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Kelsey Lucas k.lucas10@yahoo.com (908) 894‐8679
G2 Top Gun 18U Elite NJ 18 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Anthony Houck topgunsoftball@verizon.net (908) 705‐7212
B4 Top Gun Gold NJ 18 Gold EWING Larry Yard Larry@scientific‐surplus.com (908) 369‐8669
C9 VA Lady Lightning 18U VA 18 & Under A EWING Ryan Buchanan coachryan@valadylightning.org (703) 969‐7887
F5 Wagner's ‐ Galbreath MD 18 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Jeff Galbreath steelcitygsp7@msn.com (410) 255‐1387
I5 Wagner's ‐ Shafer MD 14 & Under A HAMILTON Patrick Shafer patshafer@gmail.com (410) 980‐7428
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H1 Battery Lightning ‐ 18U Showcase NY 18 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Curt Johnson j.curt1964@gmail.com (585) 944‐1444
H2 Team Long Island Futures  NY 16 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Ryan Castle ryanTeamLi@gmail.com (914) 574‐3441
H3 Lady Orioles Elite MD 16 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Chuck Fisher ladyorioleselite@yahoo.com (410) 292‐7221
H4 Team Nitro LI 18U Elite NY 18 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Anthony Casalino teamnitroli@hotmail.com (516) 551‐4466
H5 The Original NY Diamond Dolls 18U NY 18 Gold CHURCHVILLE Eric Schubert schube44@hotmail.com (973) 955‐5628
H6 Rage Gold PA 18 Gold CHURCHVILLE Tom Grogan yotg128@aol.com (484) 467‐1899
H7 Team Xtreme NY 18 Gold CHURCHVILLE Tom Donnelly tom.donnelly@oocllogistics.com (646) 831‐7376
H8 EMass Panthers Elite MA 18 & Under A CHURCHVILLE Guy Cafarella coachcaf2008@yahoo.com (781) 367‐0879
F1 Rollin Thunder Gold PA 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Mark Avellino avellino3024@gmail.com (570) 678‐4735
F2 PA Xtreme Gold PA 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Jacquie Fretz jacquiefretz@icloud.com (267) 718‐2592
F3 Team Long Island West Chester  ‐ Castle NY 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Ryan Castle ryanTeamLi@gmail.com (914) 574‐3441
F4 Angels Fastpitch 18U Gold MD 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Ron Denson rdenson@taylornortheast.com (410) 977‐4541
F5 Wagner's ‐ Galbreath MD 18 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Jeff Galbreath steelcitygsp7@msn.com (410) 255‐1387
F6 NJ Hotshots Elite NJ 18 & Under B COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Pete Yakalis njhotshots@comcast.net (732) 731‐9880
G1 Empire State Huskies Showcase NY 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Joe Porcelli joe@empirestatehuskies.org (914) 962‐7942
G2 Top Gun 18U Elite NJ 18 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Anthony Houck topgunsoftball@verizon.net (908) 705‐7212
G3 Ewing Edge Elite NJ 18 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Hank Zuczek hzuczek13@gmail.com (609) 540‐2967
G4 Electric City Bombers Elite NY 16 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Bryan Henniger bryan.henniger@gmail.com (518) 878‐9916
G5 Lady Orioles Black MD 18 & Under A COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Amanda Kelly black@ladyorioles.com (443) 534‐1246
G6 Long Island Bandits 18U Black NY 18 Gold COUNCIL ROCK SOUTH Danielle Fazzolare fazzcicclibandits@gmail.com (516) 707‐2338
A1 ROCK 18 Gold ‐ Waye PA 18 Gold EWING Rick Waye Reggie044@aol.com (732) 740‐3487
A2 Heartbrakers 18U Gold MD 18 Gold EWING Terry Burdette mrsoftball@me.com (301) 639‐7056
A3 Electric City Bombers Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Steve Keohan stephen.keohan@optum.com (518) 376‐3638
A4 Gold Coast Hurricanes 18 Gold ‐ Cooper FL 18 Gold EWING Cyd/Marty Cooper martygreatone21@aol.com (954) 610‐5366
A5 Long Island Chargers ‐ Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Thomas Tilton chargerstnt@aol.com (631) 581‐5189
A6 Illinois Bash Gold IL 18 Gold EWING Jim Goranson jim@illinoisbash.com (847) 489‐9131
A7 NJ Heist Gold NJ 18 Gold EWING Sergio Rodriguez serg021@aol.com (973) 464‐5040
A8 Sting 18U Gold PA 18 Gold EWING Lee Trythall ltrythall@comcast.net (215) 534‐6134
B1 East Coast Force Gold MA 18 Gold EWING Shawn Smith shawn.smith58@gmail.com (774) 826‐9981
B2 New Era Diamond Girls Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Christopher Swiatek swiatek6@roadrunner.com (716) 655‐2207
B3 Plantation Pressure Gold FL 18 Gold EWING Richard Waldorf Rick@PlayASA.org (954) 540‐4156
B4 Top Gun Gold NJ 18 Gold EWING Larry Yard Larry@scientific‐surplus.com (908) 369‐8669
B5 Diamond Dolls Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Anthony Falciglia dollsfastpitch@aol.com (646) 296‐0143
B6 NJ Breakers Gold‐Salvatore NJ 18 Gold EWING Joe Salvatore joesalvatore@njbreakers.com (732) 598‐5891
B7 Hanover Hornets 16U VA 18 & Under A EWING Chad Radcliffe chad.radcliffe@ferguson.com (804) 592‐9308
B8 ROCK 18 Gold ‐ Cognigni PA 18 & Under A EWING Niki Cognigni nikicognigni@gmail.com (215) 375‐2847
C1 NJ Fight Committed NJ 18 Gold EWING Phil Delgado njfightnation@gmail.com (973) 573‐9466
C2 Mass Rapids Gold CT 18 Gold EWING Mike Lavallee cmrapids@aol.com (508) 688‐2615
C3 Delaware Cobras 18U Gold ‐ Ziemba DE 18 Gold EWING Joseph Ziemba decobrasgz@yahoo.com (302) 388‐1232
C4 Battery Lightning Gold NY 18 Gold EWING Todd Locey tlocey@hertz.com (585) 202‐8403
C5 Gold Coast Hurricanes 16‐Rodriguez FL 16 & Under A EWING Jorge Rodriguez j‐rodriguez17@att.net (954) 822‐0842
C6 Diamond Dolls Elite NY 18 & Under A EWING Anthony Falciglia dollsfastpitch@aol.com (646) 296‐0143
C7 NJ SPARKS SHOWCASE NJ 18 Gold EWING Joseph LaManna jlamanna2@optonline.net (973) 616‐5771
C8 The Wicked CT 18 & Under A EWING Sara Michalowski sara.michalowski@gmail.com (215) 776‐2792
C9 VA Lady Lightning 18U VA 18 & Under A EWING Ryan Buchanan coachryan@valadylightning.org (703) 969‐7887
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I1 Blue Thunder PA 14 & Under A HAMILTON Dan Kenney kenneysmadison@comcast.net (215) 918‐3243
I2 CT Eliminators 02 CT 14 & Under A HAMILTON Dave Capuano dave.capuano@yahoo.com (860) 967‐6484
I3 New Era Diamond Girls NY 14 & Under A HAMILTON Christopher Swiatek swiatek6@roadrunner.com (716) 374‐0499
I4 NJ Heist ‐ Durando NJ 14 & Under A HAMILTON mark durando mark.durando@gmail.com (201) 895‐1109
I5 Wagner's ‐ Shafer MD 14 & Under A HAMILTON Patrick Shafer patshafer@gmail.com (410) 980‐7428
I6 Battery Lightning ‐ 14U NY 14 & Under A HAMILTON John Catalano johnjcatalano@mac.com (585) 261‐4040
I7 Banshees 14u Black PA 14 & Under A HAMILTON Bruce Bloome aloha4life1@comcast.net (215) 328‐0260
I8 NJ FLAMES FUTURES NJ 14 & Under A HAMILTON Dan Calicari calicari@verizon.net (732) 888‐5442
J1 Delaware Cobras 14U A DE 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Larry Smith larry.smith@chamberscogen.com (856) 371‐1152
J2 Diamond Dolls 14U Futures NY 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Lauren Iorio dollsfastpitch@aol.com (646) 296‐0143
J3 Lower Bucks Lady Lions Futures PA 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Mark Johnson ladylions.futures@gmail.com (215) 300‐3427
J4 NGS Premier ‐ Leber PA 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Matthew Leber leber69@verizon.net (717) 781‐7183
J5 Top Gun 14U Blue NJ 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Dave Schlewitt dave.schlewitt@gmail.com (908) 337‐4588
J6 Morris County Belles NJ 14 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Paul Tarashuk ptarashuk@comcast.net (908) 642‐4040
K1 Central Jersey Lightning Showcase NJ 16 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Sam Notarianni coachsamn@yahoo.com (609) 712‐0444
K2 Jersey Flames Elite NJ 16 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  David Warner dwarns1328@gmail.com (201) 481‐3677
K3 NJ Mystics 16U Elite NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  Bill Forrest bforrestcv@comcast.net (856) 495‐6504
K4 Sting 16U Gold PA 16 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH  John Livezey jdlivezey@verizon.net (610) 283‐7289
K5 Mt. Olive Marauders NJ 16 & Under B HILLSBOROUGH Michael Borozan borozanmichael@gmail.com (201) 787‐3377
L1 NJ Fight Uncommitted NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Phil Delgado njfightnation@gmail.com (973) 573‐9466
L2 Delaware Magic DE 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Randy Johnson 22rjjohnson@gmail.com (302) 218‐8758
L3 East Coast Tsunami 18U Elite NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Bernie Corrigan berniekim@verizon.net (201) 572‐9601
L4 NJ Heist Elite NJ 18 Gold HILLSBOROUGH Sergio Rodriguez serg021@aol.com (973) 464‐5040
L5 Jersey Bandits ‐ Young NJ 18 Gold HILLSBOROUGH James Young cardiacrnfa@gmail.com (609) 351‐2654
L6 Lady Royals NY 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Chris Ayala chris11416@gmail.com (347) 975‐5336
L7 NGS Premier ‐ Starry PA 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Matthew Leber leber69@verizon.net (717) 781‐7183
L8 Ramapo Rage 18u Showcase NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH John Macchia daddymacs5170@optonline.net (845) 558‐6744
L9 NJ Xtreme Showcase NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Sal Digrande njxtreme13@gmail.com (732) 642‐2684
L10 NJ Breakers 18U‐Jake  NJ 18 & Under A HILLSBOROUGH Jake Salvatore breakerjake94@gmail.com (908) 812‐3609
M1 Delaware Cobras DE 12 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Richard Edwards decobras12u@yahoo.com (302) 494‐2071
M2 Top Gun 12U NJ 12 & Under LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Pete Caruso pacsec2@comcast.net (732) 890‐0183
M3 Diamond Dolls 12u NY 12 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Lauren Iorio dollsfastpitch@aol.com (646) 296‐0143
M4 Team Long Island 04 NY 12 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Tim Fernandez tfernandez1@verizon.net (914) 564‐5172
M5 EOM Angels NJ 12 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Jack Trepts treptsjr@gmail.com (609) 217‐8182
M6 East Coast Mavericks NJ 12 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Holly Schell ecmavericks02@gmail.com (609) 217‐8182
N1 Long Island Eclipse 14U NY 14 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Angelo Carbone jlaccjhv@gmail.com (631) 918‐2924
N2 NJ Heat NJ 14 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Chris Laird Chris@Laird2.com (646) 296‐0352
N3 Stripes & Strikes 14u Futures PA 14 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Vincent Trivelpiece vince11@ptd.net (570) 233‐3925
N4 South Jersey Maniacs NJ 14 & Under B LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Christopher Bork cbork1@comcast.net (609) 457‐6194
N5 Top Gun 14U Orange NJ 14 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Kelsey Lucas k.lucas10@yahoo.com (908) 894‐8679
N6 NJ Commotion NJ 14 & Under A LIONS LAKE ‐ KRESSON Nick DePalma ndepalma5@verizon.net (315) 491‐3126
O1 Central Jersey Thunder NJ 18 & Under A LIONS LAKE Paul Garelick prg95@aol.com (732) 580‐9153
O2 South Jersey Rebels  NJ 18 & Under A LIONS LAKE Wayne Lemma sjrebels@yahoo.com (856) 986‐4894
O3 SJ Diamond Divas NJ 18 & Under B LIONS LAKE Erin Macauda njpmj@aol.com 609‐488‐0323
O4 Burlington Sting 18U Gold NJ 18 Gold Lions Lake Scott Fabiano info@stingsoftball.org (215) 359‐7152
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O5 Connecticut Panthers Fastpitch CT 18 & Under A LIONS LAKE Pam Mazzarella pam.mazzarella@gmail.com (347) 559‐6776
O6 NJ Heat NJ 18 & Under B LIONS LAKE Len Casella heatsoftball@comcast.net (732) 996‐7428
O7 CENTRAL JERSEY FILLIES NJ 18 & Under A LIONS LAKE Gary Bury gbponyboy@gmail.com (908) 400‐2289
O8 Magnolia Silver Bullets NJ 18 & Under B LIONS LAKE William Marshall barbaramrshll8@aol.com (856) 745‐9729
P1 NJ Fight 16U NJ 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE  Jimmy Stoeckel fightsoftball@yahoo.com (862) 222‐9032
P2 LI Eclipse  NY 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE  Bryant Carbone lieclipse16u@gmail.com (631) 918‐2921
P3 Adirondack Xtreme Elite  NY 16 & Under A LIONS LAKE Chris Scarincio ascarincio@roadrunner.com (518) 793‐2278
P4 East Coast Mavericks NJ 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE Jacki Herrington jmherr4271@gmail.com (609) 217‐8182
P5 Stafford Sting Rays NJ 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE  Brian Bass staffordstingrays12u@verizon.net (732) 558‐3953
P6 Jersey Shore Diamond Crush NJ 16 & Under B LIONS LAKE Alicia Bright brighta@verizon.net (609) 408‐0077
D1 Central Jersey Lightning Gold ‐ Zulla NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Carlo Zulla zuldozers@gmail.com (609) 731‐1565
D2 Delaware Cobras ‐ Edwards DE 18 & Under A MAUREEN WELCH  Richard Edwards decobras12u@yahoo.com (302) 494‐2071
D3 Delco Diamonds 18 Gold PA 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Mike Stipa mlstipa@aol.com (610) 325‐0934
D4 EMass Panthers Gold MA 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Guy Cafarella coachcaf2008@yahoo.com (781) 367‐0879
D5 PA Vypers Gold PA 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Susan Spiegel VypersGold@gmail.com (215) 264‐7212
D6 NJ Cheetahs Gold NJ 18 & Under A MAUREEN WELCH  David Dominici djdom@optonline.net (609) 577‐0440
D7 NJ Breakers Gold 18U ‐ Lapiki NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Jenn Lapicki jlapicki@gmail.com (732) 598‐5891
D8 Jersey Girls Gold NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Ed Kestenbaum edk@personnelgroup.com (908) 625‐4469
E1 Nook Gold PA 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Todd Garber tgarb23@gmail.com (717) 799‐8254
E2 NJ Chill Gold NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Michael Levine njchillgold@gmail.com (646) 345‐8447
E3 Empire State Huskies Gold NY 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Joe Porcelli joe@empirestatehuskies.org (914) 962‐7942
E4 CT Eliminators Gold CT 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Jerry Lattal geraldlattaljr@gmail.com (860) 688‐5030
E5 NJ Power Gold NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Ronald Innamorato tagnbrag43@aol.com (610) 496‐0366
E6 East Coast Tsunami 18U Gold NJ 18 Gold MAUREEN WELCH  Laura Marinelli tsunami.girls@aol.com (201) 390‐4761
E7 Battery Lightning Elite NY 18 & Under A MAUREEN WELCH  Todd Locey tlocey@hertz.com (585) 202‐8403
E8 Jersey Jaguars NJ 18 & Under A MAUREEN WELCH  Bill Skill Jagskill88@yahoo.com (856) 906‐9803




